

Constitution

Amended April 4, 2023

Constitution

The name of The Society is the University of the Fraser Valley Student Union Society.

The purposes of the Society are as follows:

- **a.** To organize students on a democratic basis for advancing students' interests, and advancing the interests of the student community;
- **b.** To promote equality among all its members through the practice and promotion of nondiscriminatory attitudes and events;
- **c.** To provide an official and responsible student organization with the power to receive student complaints, investigate student problems, and participate in decisions affecting students;
- **d.** To promote artistic, literary, educational, intellectual, social, and charitable activities for the benefit of its members and others, and not to own, operate or manage a social club;
- e. To acquire by gift, bequest, lease, exchange or purchase any lands, buildings or hereditament, whether freehold or leasehold for use of The Society, and to erect on such lands any buildings or improvements necessary for proper use and occupation by The Society;
- **f.** To facilitate the achievement of the goal of a system of post-secondary education which is accessible to all, of high quality, rationally planned, and which recognized the legitimacy of student representation and the validity of students' rights, and whose role in The Society is clearly recognized and appreciated.

